JP \$65,00 08640;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/1993

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P.P.C., INC.		05/27/1993	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIEPER ELECTRIC, INC.	
Street Address:	5070 North 35th Street	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0864050	PIEPERPOWER
Registration Number:	0857241	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075001-9007 & 9008 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Puls

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0497

900112089

Signature:	/jaime I. puls/
Date:	07/24/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=A2730630#page1.tif source=A2730630#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0498

ARTICLES OF MERGER MERGING P.P.C., INC.

(a foreign nonlicensed corporation) INTO

PIEPER ELECTRIC, INC. (a domestic stock corporation)

These Articles of Merger are executed by the undersigned pursuant to Sections 180.1105 and 180.1107 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law:

ARTICLE I

P.P.C., Inc., incorporated on the 23rd day of June, 1980, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, will be the non-surviving corporation.

ARTICLE II

Pieper Electric, Inc., incorporated on the 18th day of May, 1960, pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the State of Wisconsin, will be the surviving corporation.

ARTICLE III

The adopted Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

ARTICLE IV

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was a approved by P.P.C., Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE V

The Plan of Merger was approved by Pieper Electric, Inc. in accordance with Section 180.1103 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

ARTICLE VI

These Articles of Merger shall be effective at 5:00 p.m., Delaware Time, on May 31, 1993.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0499 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officers of Pieper Electric, Inc. have executed these Articles of Merger as of this 27th day of May, 1993.

PIEPER ELECTRIC, INC.

Norman Doll, President

Attest: Thomas Oklas Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 07/24/2008